incorporated on December 15, 2025 under the 
provisions of the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 
2008. 
LLPIN: ACT-5163 
IniƟal Capital ContribuƟon: Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Only)  
Shubhree Biofuels Energy Limited (“the Company”) 
invested Rs. 34,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Thousand 
Only) as partner capital in the LLP. 

Turnover: Not Applicable as the LLP is yet to 
commence business. 

2.  Whether the acquisiƟon would fall 
within related party transacƟon(s) 
and whether the promoter/ 
promoter group/ group companies 
have any interest in the enƟty being

[...]

the acquisiƟon; 

Nil 

6.  IndicaƟve Ɵme period for 
compleƟon of the acquisiƟon; 

Completed 

7.  ConsideraƟon - whether cash 
consideraƟon or share swap or any 
other form and details of the same; 

Cash consideraƟon against Partner ContribuƟon of 
Rs. 34,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Thousand). 

8.  Cost of acquisiƟon and/or the price 
at which the shares are acquired; 

Rs. 34,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Thousand) as 
Partner ContribuƟon 

9.  Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired; 

The Company has made capital contribuƟon 
represenƟng 34% ownership interest in the LLP. 

10.  Brief background about the enƟty 
acquired in terms of products/line of